FORM G-1

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL (REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTS 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS				
To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.				
	~ De 10 00 00			
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR			
41 0 3.20. 10	Atollowing CAMIL			
Mus Lana McDonnell	COMPLETE ADDRESS			
Rfd# 3 - Beunshows W. Ug.	1 nother w			
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION			
ADDRESS	Lelay District			
	Pitchie County			
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	County			
	Well No.			
ADDRESS	Lana McDonnell Farm			
GENTLEMEN:	Wanter Clark Townsell Farm			
	upon the above named farm or tract of land for			
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may				
Oct. 7h 1933 , made b	y Lana + O. D. Mr. Donnell to			
J.C. Smith	and recorded on the 7 day			
of Del	in the office of the County Clerk for said County in			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	in the only of the county citin for said county in			
Book 6/- , page 474				
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well ope	engineer and shows the proposed location of a well erator on the farm and in the Magisterial District			
and County above named, determined by survey and co land marks.	urses and distances from two permanent points, or			
The undersigned well operator is informed and	believes there are no coal operators operating beds			
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sai aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and				
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees. The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may				
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they	are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if			
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will car coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depar	ase a dangerous condition in or about their respective			
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified				
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground				
or grounds on which such objections are based and indi should be moved to overcome same.	cate the direction and distance the proposed location			
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in	Department's copy.)			
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were	mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above			
named coal operators or coal owners at their above	shown respective address day before.			
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of	this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-			
ton, West Virginia.	V VOIDS			
Very trul	1. 1 (
	G. G. Dwith			
	well operator			
Address	304-4Th St.			
$\left. egin{array}{c} ext{of} \ ext{Well Operator} \end{array} ight\}$	STREET			
Wen Operator)	St. Mays.			

STATE *Section 3..... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

AUG 1 0 193

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

PROPOSED LOCATION 3.3 , made by France 4 P. N. Mr. Removel The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

named coal operators or coal dwners at their above shown respective address ... da or on the same day with the mading of delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines

Marya

"Section 8 . . . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of names ten ders from the recent of such paties and plat by the department of names, to said propose ment shall forthwith usage to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such phave been named by the weal operators to the location, of found thereto by the department, approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

G-10

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

File No. 240	Well No.
Lora O il Company of	Pennsher Atur
Q00- C C . M. A	on e No.
on the P	I III
containing acres. Location	0++
District, in	County, West Virginia
The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by	a marala
of Physicania Un	address, and the mineral rights are owned by
J.C. Smith of	Pennshrahr
The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above	named company, and this well is drilled under permi
	Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
	93
Elevation of surface at top of well,	Spirit Barometric
The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.	, 3
feet	
260 feet / Oni size, csg.	
940 feet 8 m size, csg.	sized csg
/520 feet 6 size, csg.	feetsized cs
packer of	size, set at
packer of	size, set at
, in casing perforated at	feet tofee
, in casing perforated at	
Coal was encountered atfeet, thick ness	
feet; thicknessinches; and at	
Liners were used as follows: (Give details)	
0 × = ===	
Date.	011
Approved	Let Treas
Ву	
(R) 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	(TITLE)
34 8	

WEST VINCENIA DEFAREMENT OF MINES

Long Oil Company PennshowW Address

COMPLETION DATA SHEET No. 2 FORMATION RECORD

Name	Color	Character	Oil, Gas or Water	Тор	Bottom	Thickness	Total Depth	Remarks
Bed Red.	red.	7 mi	n	600	835	235	20	00'-10"
Cow Run	Sound .	Fine	non	835	940	105		
Big Dukara	Sand Fay	, Fin	none	940	1110	170	94	10'-8'4"
Has San	4. Huy	7 m	w	1110	1330	220		
resalt Sund.	leny.	7.11	w	1520	1565			
Marjar Sard	len	2 m	an	1665	1706	25		
	Sun	7.m	no	1765	1790		1520	-65%
Kuner bend Bij digin	12m	Im	Orlinga 1806	1890	1840	30	, , , ,	-0/8
24 olufon			1840					
			/8/					
				40-40-4				

Well was not shot at / 130 - /840	feet; well was shot atfeet.
Salt Fresh water at	saltfeet; fresh water atfeet.
Well was hole.	
Oct 30/937	Approved Long Oal Co
Date 03-00 98 27 28 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	Efferential de ma

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

		D'+	240	0
Permit	No.	1m	LTU	1

Drilling commenced Nov

Well No.

Company Long Oil Co-

McDona

Drilling completed Total Depth/8

Date shot......Depth of shot.....

Initial Open Flow....../10ths Water in.....Inch

Open Flow after tubing....../10ths Merc. in.....Inch

Volume.......Cu. Ft.

Rock Pressure lbs. hrs.

Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs.

Well Abandoned and Plugged....., 19.....

.....feet

feet

Fresh water feet

Salt water.....feet.

Oil or Gas Well Casing and Used in Left in Well Packers Drilling Tubing Size 16..... Kind of Packer Size of..... 81/4 Depth set..... 5 3/16..... Perf. top..... Perf. bottom..... Liners Used... Perf. top..... Perf. bottom..... CASING CEMENTED......SIZE......No. FT......Date COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES FEET INCHES FEET INCHES FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

nov 8 1937

Thomas District Well INSPECTOR

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No					Cas Well
Company					
Address					
Farm					Kind of Packer
Well No.					Size of
District					
					Depth set
Drilling commenced					
Drilling completedTotal Depth &					
Date shot Depth of shot	2				molled 1 at
Initial Open Flow	ild i	la beeU are			manager and the Co
Open Flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch	- d			ì	
Volume	AD A				ost
Rock Pressure					
Oil blis, lst 24 hrs.					
Fresh water					
Salt waterfoot					
Brillers' Names	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	and the same of th		general manager and	And Court of the Court of the Court of
		\$5.00 \$555555555555	The second secon		
Well Abandoned and Plugged19				1	
REMARKS:					
DATE					A STATE OF THE STA

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

THE DEFAILMENT OF MINES,	12001	
Charleston, W. Va.		
· cies ************************************	Lona Oil Co.	
none	' NAME OF WELL OPERATOR	***************************************
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	P. 1 sel	de caso (
. Best de	Ilmsliono W7	~
	COMPLETE ADDRESS	
ADDRESS	- 1000	
. Oellog at emiss. Man a 1980.	Oct 30	1937
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	WELL TO BE ABANDONED	
regies wolfe tol	Clay	District
ADDRESS	D. L.	
.enoldeEuros f201	Militie	County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER		
	Well No.	
	0	
ADDRESS	Long Mc Darald	Farm

Gentlemen:

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

Long Oil Co
Esluvely well Operatory True

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

Rit-240-8

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth

18401

Fill with red clay from bottom 1840' - 1770' - 20' above Big Ingum Sand

1770' - 1767' 1767' - 1757' - Sealing Big Injun Sand Cement

Continue to fill with Clay to 1530' - 10' below 6-5/8" Casing.

1530' - 1527'

Pull 6-5/8" Casing.

1527' - 1517' - Sealing hole. Cement

Set Permanent bridge 1330' - bottom of Gas Sand.

1330' - 950' - 10' below $8\frac{1}{4}$ " Casing. Fill with red clay

950' - 947' Wood Plug

947' - 937' as 81" Casing is pulled. Cement

270' - 10' below 10" Casing.

Fill with clay to 5801 .

Set Permanent bridge Pull 10" Casing and

Fill with Clay to surface.

Erect Marker as described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.

To the Department of Mines, Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

This "work order" is submitteed for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well	Operator.	

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this...lst.....day

of November , 193 7

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

By:		
-----	--	--

NOTE: This "work order" must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.

FORM OG-8

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FEIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVII OF FEOGGIN	
RIT-240	Permit No
No ne	Lona 611 Co
ADDRESS	pennsboro W.Va
ADDRESS	September 1st 19.34
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER	WELL AND LOCATION
and the second	Clay District
ADDRESS	
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER	Ritchie County
ADDRESS	Well No. One
	Lona McDonnald Farm
AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY TO RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA C NAMED AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.	BE MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE OPIES IF REQUIRED) TO BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR ABOVE
AFFID	AVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,	
County of Ritchie ss:	
	W P IONAS
O.R. Whaley being first duly sworn according to law depose and say	that they are experienced in the work of plugging
and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by	Lona 011 Co , well operator,
and participated in the work of plugging and filling t	he above well, that said work was commenced on the
24th day of November , 19:	3.7, and that the well was plugged and filled in
Manner in which sand was plugged: To	tal depth 1840
Filled with red clay from	1840'-1770'-20' above Big Ingin
Put in wood plug frum coment put in from	1767'-1757'-sealing hole
Filled with clay to	1530'-10' above 6-5/8 casing
put in wood plug at	1530'-1527'
Pulled 6-5/8 casing put in cement set Bridge at	1330'-bottom of gas sand
	1330'-950'-10'below B11/4"casing
Filled with red clay plugged: Put in wood plug	950'-947' 947'-937 as 8-1/4 was pulled
Put in cement at Filled with clay to	580'-270'
set permanent bridge at	270'-10'below 10" casong
0	surface with clay long filled with cement put in top
111-111-1-0-1-1	marked Lona No.1.8-12-37.
	market bone as the second
Description of monument:	
(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION MUST BE IN DETAIL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH T	HE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well w	vas completed on the 9th day of December,
19.37	
And further deponents saith not.	OR Minder
56189177	911 8 0
- Con ()	W, O. Jones
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 911	day of Doumber 1937
The state of the s	Robert Charallant
My commission expires:	Notary Public.
May 6th. 1940.	
JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.	Rt-240-P

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

WELLING AND PILLING WELL

ev. - casgerney

tion and the second of the constraint of the contract of the c

Pulled G=b/S casing put in cement iron 1887 = 1817 - eedling note pulled g=b/S casing pulled G=b/S casing pulled G=b/S casing pulled G=b/S casing put in cement iron 1887 = 1817 - eedling note put in cement iron at all and a casing pulled g=b/S casing put in cement iron at all and a casing put in cement iron at all and a casing put in cement iron at all and a casing put in cement iron at all and a casing put in cement iron at all and a casing put in cement iron at all and a casing put in cement iron at all and a casing put in cement iron at all and a casing put in cement iron at a casing put in casing put in cement iron at a casing put in cement iron at a casing put in cement iron at a casing put in casing p

1550-0504-06

The source of th

1 1